OF

CHRISTOPHER HOUSE CONDOMINIUM APARTMENTS

A Condominium

This Amendment to the Condominium By-Laws of CHRISTOPHER HOUSE CONDOMINIUM APARTMENTS, A Condominium, is made pursuant to Article VIII, Section 2, of said By-Laws in Declaration of Condominium recorded in Official Records Book 4385, at pages 632 through 694, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida.

CHRISTOPHER HOUSE CONDOMINIUM APARTMENTS, INC., the entity responsible for the operation of said Condominium, by its undersigned President and Secretary, hereby certifies that the following Resolution amending the By-Laws of CHRISTOPHER HOUSE CONDOMINIUM APARTMENTS, A Condominium, were duly adopted at the annual meeting of the Association held on March 7, 1979.

AMENDMENT TO CONDOMINIUM BY-LAWS

Exhibit C to the Declaration of Condominium, entitled "By-Laws", is amended as follows:

BE IT RESOLVED:

That Article IV, "Members Meetings", Section 1, (page 2) be amended to read as follows:

"The annual meeting of the members shall be held at such time as designated by the Board of Administrators on the first Wednesday in March of each year at the principal office of the corporation or at such other place as may be set forth in the Notice of said meeting in Pompano Beach, Florida. At such meeting the members shall elect directors to serve until the next annual meeting of the members, or until their successors shall be duly elected and qualified, and for such other business as may be authorized to be transacted by the members."

In all other respects, said By-Laws, as originally filed and as may heretofore been amended, remains unaltered, unamended, unmodified and unchanged.

器 8122 點 786

nigh

11.7 0.0 17.1

CHRISTOPHER HOUSE CONDOMINIUM APARTMENTS, INC.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Y: Non Goodwin President

ATTEST: Slovera Coden
Florence Arden Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF BROWARD)

witness my hand and official seal in the State and county aforesaid this 17 day of March, 1979.

Pack E. Trains
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires April 18, 1982
Souded By American five & Casualty Commission

Prepared by:
Mark D. Kinsler
9825 W. Sample Road, Suite \$206
Coral Springs, Florida 33065

DE REPORTER AND CONTRACT OFFICER AND STRAIGHT WITH THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

22 第27